81 test_components Grammar COPYRIGHT 1

1. Copyright.
Copyright (©) Dave Bone 1998 - 2015



2 TESTDRIVER test_.components Grammar 82

2.  Testdriver.
It tests out the lexical parts to Oy. The testdriver is just a lexical caller to various threaded grammars that
handle the lexical portion of Oy. The test files that feed it are concocted test data to exercise strings and
things... These data files reside in /usr/local/yacco2/qa/*dat. Examples of test data file flavours testing are
t0.bat and t1.bat.

3. Fsm Ctest_components class.

4. Ctest_components user-prefix-declaration directive.

( Ctest_components user-prefix-declaration directive 4) =
#include "angled_string.h"
#include "bad_char_set.h"
#include "c_comments.h"
#include "c_literal.h"
#include "c_string.h"
#include "dbl_colon.h"
#include "eol.h"

#include "esc_seq.h"
#include "identifier.h"
#include "int_no.h"
#include "linker_id.h"
#include "unqg_str.h"
#include "ws.h"

#include "o2_externs.h"
#include "o02_code_end.h"

5.  Rpass3 rule.

Rpass3

6. Rpass3 op directive.

(Rpass3 op directive 6) =
using namespace NS_yacco2_k_symbols;

ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xyacco2 :: PTR_LR1_eog__);
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xyacco2 :: PTR_LR1_eog__);

7. Relems rule.

Relems

Relems |—D| Rtoken |—




§8 test_components Grammar

8. Rtoken rule.

Rtoken

4l

Rtoken_grpl

Rtoken_grp2

Rtoken_grp3

Rtoken_grp4

Rtoken_grpb

9. Rtoken_grpl rule.

Rtoken_grpl

11| —» angled-string <— NS_angled_string: : TH_angled_string

[B——
|

SN —> comment 'ﬁ—'LNS_C_comments: :TH_c_comments :

111 —> c-literal «— NS_c_literal::TH_c_literal ;

: .I | I. — é—string ‘«— NS_c_string: :TH_c_string

11— 171 < NULL |

RTOKEN RULE

3



4 RTOKEN_GRP1°S SUBRULE 1

10.  Rtoken_grpl1’s subrule 1.
|—5 | 1] —> #xxx < NS_o2_code_end :’;iﬁ_’oi_'cécfe'_énﬁ’»—||
P LA e _ - - - ___-—__ n
1 2 3

(Rtoken_grpl subrule 1 op directive 10) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

11.  Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 2.

1 2

(Rtoken_grpl subrule 2 op directive 11) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

12.  Rtoken_grp1’s subrule 3.

|—: |11 — bad.char <— NS_bad_char_set: : TH_bad_char_set :—”
1

( Rtoken_grpl subrule 3 op directive 12) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_ERROR_QUEUE (*sf-p2_.)

13.  Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 4.

|—: 111 — comment, — NS_c_comments :':'Tﬁ_Tc:c'ofmTeiEs':—”
1 2 3

(Rtoken_grpl subrule 4 op directive 13) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRDDUCER_QUEUE(*sfﬂp,?,,);

14.  Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 5.

( Rtoken_grpl subrule 5 op directive 14) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf~p2_.);

15.  Rtoken_grpl1’s subrule 6.

{ Rtoken_grpl subrule 6 op directive 15) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf~p2__);

16.  Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 7.
= 111 = S b1 Zcolon: :TH dbl_coTon -——|
1 2 3

(Rtoken_grpl subrule 7 op directive 16) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

test_components Grammar

§10



817 test_components Grammar RTOKEN_GRP1’S SUBRULE 8 5

17.  Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 8.

1 2 3

(Rtoken_grpl subrule 8 op directive 17) = /% token stream marker */
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

18.  Rtoken_grp1’s subrule 9.

(Rtoken_grpl subrule 9 op directive 18) = /* token stream marker */
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

19.  Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 10.

1 2

( Rtoken_grpl subrule 10 op directive 19) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (sf~p2__);

20.  Rtoken_grp1’s subrule 11.

|—: |11 —> int-no <— NS_int_no: ?T_H:i_n%:n?f;—”
1 2

3

( Rtoken_grpl subrule 11 op directive 20) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf-p2_.);

21.  Rtoken_grp1’s subrule 12.
= 111 = w5 < 08 s T8 s ——]
1 2 3

( Rtoken_grpl subrule 12 op directive 21) =
ADD_TDKEN_TD_PRDDUCER_QUEUE(*Sf-’p,?,,);

22.  Rtoken_grp1’s subrule 13.

|—: ||| —» unquoted-string «—NS_ung_str::TH unq_str :_”
. ST A eutepupk sph gty il

(Rtoken_grpl subrule 13 op directive 22) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

23.  Rtoken_grp1’s subrule 14.
= 11— i1 e —]
1 2 3
( Rtoken_grpl subrule 14 op directive 23) =

ADD_TOKEN_TO_ERROR_QUEUE (xsf~p2__)
rule_info__.parser__~set_abort_parse (true);



6 RTOKEN_GRP2 RULE

24.  Rtoken_grp2 rule.
Rtoken_grp2
1] bad.eos UL

— | | | —> comment overru.n - NULL

]
— 111 —» bad.esc = NULL |

— 1| —> #fsm < NULL |

— 11| —» #fsm-id = NULL |

— | I | ‘—» #fsn-filename <« NULL,

— | | | —> #fsm comments | - NULLI

25.  Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 1.
| 11— bad cos =il -—]
1 2 3

{ Rtoken_grp2 subrule 1 op directive 25) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_ERROR_QUEUE (xsf ~p2_.):

rule_info__.parser__~set_abort_parse (true);

26. Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 2

{ Rtoken_grp2 subrule 2 op directive 26 ) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_ERROR_QUEUE (xsf ~p2_.):

rule_info__.parser__~set_abort_parse (true);

test_components Grammar

§24



§27 test_components Grammar
27.  Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 3.
| 111 — bad osc < —]
1 2 3
(Rtoken_grp2 subrule 3 op directive 27) =

ADD_TOKEN_TO_ERROR_QUEUE (xsf~p2__);
rule_info__.parser__~set_abort_parse (true);

28.  Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 4.
111 —> e <D —]|
1 2 3

(Rtoken_grp2 subrule 4 op directive 28) =

ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

29.  Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 5.
111 —> tsn-1a <L —]
1 2 3

(Rtoken_grp2 subrule 5 op directive 29) =

ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (sf~p2__);

30. Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 6.

I—.‘ ||| —> #fsm-filename <+— NULL :—”
1 2

3

( Rtoken_grp2 subrule 6 op directive 30) =

ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf~p2__);

31.  Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 7.

(Rtoken_grp2 subrule 7 op directive 31) =

ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (ksf~p2__);

32.  Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 8.

( Rtoken_grp2 subrule 8 op directive 32) =

ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf~p2_-);

33.  Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 9.

( Rtoken_grp2 subrule 9 op directive 33) =

ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf-p2__);

RTOKEN_GRP2’S SUBRULE 3

7



8 RTOKEN_GRP2’S SUBRULE 10

34.  Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 10.

( Rtoken_grp2 subrule 10 op directive 34) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

35.  Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 11.

( Rtoken_grp2 subrule 11 op directive 35) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf~p2__);

36.  Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 12.

(Rtoken_grp2 subrule 12 op directive 36) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

test_components Grammar

§34



§37 test_components Grammar

37.  Rtoken_grp3 rule.

Rtoken_grp3

— | | | — #‘raw—characters - NULLI

I '| | |. —> #1r1 constant- symbols <—4 NU]_,LI

— .I | |. —» #error symbols 4—4 NULL

— |11 —» #AD < NULL |

— |11 —» #AB < NULL |
I | | —» #i)arallel—parséf '_<—‘_N_U£.L_:
D e . .o | SR —

I '| | |. —> #parallel la- boundary <—4 NU]_,LI

R | | — #parallel thread- functlon Py NULL

I '| | |. —> #parallel control—monltor <—4 NULL

38.  Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 1.

1

{ Rtoken_grp3 subrule 1 op directive 38) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (s sf ~p2__);

39.  Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 2.

<Rtoken,grp3 subrule 2 op directive :;9) =
ADD_TOKEN_TD_PRDDUCER_QUEUE(*sfﬂp,?,,);

RTOKEN_GRPS3 RULE

9



10 RTOKEN_GRP3’S SUBRULE 3

40. Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 3.

<Rtoken,grp3 subrule 3 op directive 40) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf-p2__);

41.  Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 4.
i1 i+ |
; 2 3

( Rtoken_grp3 subrule 4 op directive 41) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf~p2_.);

42.  Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 5
| 111 s DL ]
1 2 3

{ Rtoken_grp3 subrule 5 op directive 42) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (s sf ~p2__);

43.  Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 6.
I—f :| | | — #péfaiiéi ‘p.avr>ser - N_UE'L__”

<Rtoken,grp3 subrule 6 op directive 43) =
ADD_TDKEN_TD_PRDDUCER_QUEUE(*Qf*pgmj;

44.  Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 7.

<Rtoken,grp3 subrule 7 op directive 44> =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf~p2__);

45.  Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 8.

I—.' .I | I. — :#'parallel thread- functlon <—l NULL —”

( Rtoken_grp3 subrule 8 op directive 45) =
ADD_TDKEN_TO_PRDDUCER_QUEUE(*&fﬂpghj;

46.  Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 9.

l—f .| | | — #parallel control- monltor <—4 NULL —”

<Rtoken,grp3 subrule 9 op directive v16> =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

test_components Grammar

§40



§47 test_components Grammar

47.  Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 10.

(Rtoken_grp3 subrule 10 op directive 47) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

48.  Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 11.

I—f .| | |. — #T—.enumerat.i.qi; 4—4:N_U£.I: :—”
1 2

3

(Rtoken_grp3 subrule 11 op directive 48) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf~p2__);

49.  Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 12.

( Rtoken_grp3 subrule 12 op directive 49) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (sf~p2__);

50. Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 13.

( Rtoken_grp3 subrule 13 op directive 50) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf~p2__);

51.  Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 14.
111 s oym-cass i — ]
R : 3

( Rtoken_grp3 subrule 14 op directive 51 ) =
ADD_TOKEN_TD_PRDDUCER_QUEUE(*sfﬂp,?,,);

RTOKEN_GRPS3’S SUBRULE 10

11



12 RTOKEN_GRP/ RULE

52.  Rtoken_grp4 rule.

Rtoken_grp4

— 11| —> #rules < NULL |

— 11| —> #1hs < NULL |

— I — #user declaration - ] NULL

— .| | |. — #user prefix- declaratlon — | NULL

— ] — #user suffix-— declaratlon - NULL

— L — #constructor - | NULL

— L] = #destructor - NULL

— |11 —» #0p «—i NULL |

— .| | |' — #user 1mp1ementatlon 4—‘ NULLI

— .| | |. — #user imp- tbl 4—4 NULL

— .| | |' v_’ #user imp- sym 4—4 NULLI

53.  Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 1.

= 11— drutes <Lt —|
1 2 3

(Rtoken_grp4 subrule 1 op directive 53) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

54.  Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 2

= 111 —> #1hs < oLl —|
1 2 3

( Rtoken_grp4 subrule 2 op directive 54) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf-p2__);

test_components Grammar

§52



§55 test_components Grammar

55.  Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 3.

(Rtoken_grp4 subrule 3 op directive 55) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

56. Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 4.

I—f i '—>'_'#ﬁéer-prefix-declaratiéri <—l_N_UI:I::—”
S c. L [
1 3

{ Rtoken_grp4 subrule 4 op directive 56 ) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf~p2__);

57.  Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 5.

(Rtoken_grp4 subrule 5 op directive 57) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

58.  Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 6.

(Rtoken_grp4 subrule 6 op directive 58) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf~p2__);

59.  Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 7.

( Rtoken_grp4 subrule 7 op directive 59) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRDDUCER_QUEUE(*sfﬂpQ,,);

60. Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 8.
= 11— #op «—viL —|
1 2 3

(Rtoken_grp4 subrule 8 op directive 60) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

61. Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 9.

1 2 3

(Rtoken_grp4 subrule 9 op directive 61) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

RTOKEN_GRP/’S SUBRULE 3

13



14  RTOKEN_GRP/’S SUBRULE 10

62. Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 10.

l—f | | | '—>'#ﬁser—imp—t‘bi~ '_<—4_N_U£LT:—”
S e L [Spgam
1 2 3

(Rtoken_grp4 subrule 10 op directive 62) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (s sf ~p2__);

63. Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 11.

(Rtoken_grp4 subrule 11 op directive 63) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

64. Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 12.
I—f ‘.| | |. — #consta.nt—defs 4—4:N_U£.I: :—”
5 S 5"

(Rtoken_grp4 subrule 12 op directive 64) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf~p2__);

65.  Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 13.
| 111 —> #terninals-rets < NULL —|
5 EEExa 3

( Rtoken_grp4 subrule 13 op directive 65) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (sf~p2__);

66. Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 14.

l—f .| | |. :—PA#;cér.minals-s'u'f_kv'H:N_UiI__. :—”
1 2

3

( Rtoken_grp4 subrule 14 op directive 66) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf~p2_.);

67. Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 15.

( Rtoken_grp4 subrule 15 op directive 67) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (s sf ~p2__);

test_components Grammar

§62



§68 test_components Grammar

68.  Rtoken_grp5 rule.

Rtoken_grpb

— I — :#:alfbitrator—co:ci:ef<—l:N_U£.I::

— I1] —» #NULL =— NULL }
— 11| —> #failed < NULL |

69. Rtoken_grp5’s subrule 1.

{ Rtoken_grp5 subrule 1 op directive 69 ) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (xsf~p2__);

70.  Rtoken_grp5’s subrule 2.
= 111 — o, <L —]|
1 2 3

(Rtoken_grp5 subrule 2 op directive 70) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

71.  Rtoken_grp5’s subrule 3.
111 —> tastea «ois —]
1 2 3

( Rtoken_grp5 subrule 3 op directive 71) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (*sf~p2__);

72.  Rtoken_grp5’s subrule 4.

—ED—

1

( Rtoken_grp5 subrule 4 op directive 72) =
ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE (sf-pI__);

RTOKEN_GRP5 RULE

15



16 FIRST SET LANGUAGE FOR Olzinker test_.components Grammar 873

73. First Set Language for O)"%er,

/*

File: test_components.fsc

Date and Time: Fri Jan 2 15:34:00 2015
*/

transitive y

grammar-name "test_components"
name-space "NS_test_components"
thread-name "Ctest_components"
monolithic y

file-name "test_components.fsc"

no-of-T 569

list-of-native-first-set-terminals 2
LR1_eog

LR1_all_shift_operator
end-list-of-native-first-set-terminals
list-of-transitive-threads 13

NS_angled_string::TH_angled_string
NS_bad_char_set::TH_bad_char_set
NS_c_comments: :TH_c_comments
NS_c_string::TH_c_string
NS_dbl_colon::TH_dbl_colon
NS_esc_seq: :TH_esc_seq
NS_int_no::TH_int_no
NS_ws::TH_ws
NS_c_literal::TH_c_literal
NS_eol::TH_eol
NS_identifier::TH_identifier
NS_ung_str::TH_unqg_str
NS_o2_code_end: :TH_o2_code_end
end-list-of-transitive-threads
list-of-used-threads 13
NS_angled_string::TH_angled_string
NS_bad_char_set::TH_bad_char_set
NS_c_comments: :TH_c_comments
NS_c_literal::TH_c_literal
NS_c_string: :TH_c_string
NS_dbl_colon::TH_dbl_colon
NS_eol::TH_eol
NS_esc_seq: :TH_esc_seq
NS_identifier::TH_identifier
NS_int_no::TH_int_no
NS_o2_code_end: :TH_o2_code_end
NS_ung_str::TH_unqg_str
NS_ws::TH_ws
end-list-of-used-threads
fsm-comments
"Tester: lexical stage constructing tokens for syntax parser."



874 test_components Grammar LR1 STATE NETWORK 17

74. Lrl State Network.

= State: 1 state type: °
— rule — R# sr# Po <+ subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA

¢ Rpass3 1 1 1 eog 1 2 2

¢ Rtoken_grpl 4 1 1 | || # *** NS_02_code_end::TH_o02_code_end 1 3 18
¢ Rtoken_grpl 4 3 1 | | | bad char NS_bad_char_set::TH_bad_char_set 1 3 61
¢ Rtoken_grpl 4 5 1 | || c-literal NS_c_literal:: TH_c_literal 1 3 10
¢ Rtoken_grpl 4 7 1 ||| :: NS.dbl_colon::TH_dbl_colon 1 3 57
¢ Rtoken_grpl 4 9 1 | 1] esc-seq NS_esc_seq:: TH_esc_seq 1 3 5

C Rtoken_grpl 4 11 1 | || int-no NS_int_no::TH_int_no 1 3 14
¢ Rtoken_grpl 4 12 1 | || ws NS_ws::TH_ws 1 3 8

¢ Rtoken_grpl 4 13 1 | | | unquoted-string NS_unq_str::TH_unq_str 1 3 12
¢ Rtoken_grp2 5 2 1 | || comment-overrun NULL 1 3 60
¢ Rtoken_grp2 5 7 1 | || # fsm-namespace NULL 1 3 29
C Rtoken_grp2 5 9 1 | || # fsm-version NULL 1 3 31
¢ Rtoken_grp2 5 10 1 ||| # fsm-date NULL 1 3 32
¢ Rtoken_grp2 5 12 1 | || # fsm-comments NULL 1 3 34
¢ Rtoken_grp3 6 2 1 [1] # Ir1-constant-symbols NULL 1 3 16
¢ Rtoken_grp3 6 5 1 ||| # AB NULL 1 3 20
C Rtoken_grp3 6 7 1 [ 1] # parallel-la-boundary NULL 1 3 21
¢ Rtoken_grp3 6 9 1 [ 1] # parallel-control-monitor NULL 1 3 25
¢ Rtoken_grp3 6 11 1 ||| # T-enumeration NULL 1 3 36
¢ Rtoken_grp4 7 1 1 ||| # rules NULL 1 3 40
¢ Rtoken_grp4 7 2 1 [ || #1hs NULL 1 3 41
C Rtoken_grp4 7 4 1 [ 1] # user-prefix-declaration NULL 1 3 43
C Rtoken_grp4 7 5 1 | || # user-suffix-declaration NULL 1 3 44
¢ Rtoken_grp4 7 7 1 ||| # destructor NULL 1 3 46
¢ Rtoken_grp4 7 10 1 ||| # user-imp-tbl NULL 1 3 50
¢ Rtoken_grp4 7 12 1 [ || # constant-defs NULL 1 3 52
¢ Rtoken_grp4 7 13 1 | || # terminals-refs NULL 1 3 53
¢ Rtoken_grp5 8 3 1 ||| # tailed NULL 1 3 48
¢ Rtoken_grpl 4 2 1 | | | angled-string NS_angled_string:: TH_angled_string 1 3 9

¢ Rtoken_grpl 4 4 1 | || comment NS_c_comments::TH_c_comments 1 3 7

¢ Rtoken_grpl 4 6 1 | || c-string NS_c_string:: TH_c_string 1 3 11
¢ Rtoken_grpl 4 8 1 | || eol NS_eol::TH_eol 1 3 6

¢ Rtoken_grpl 4 10 1 | || identifier NS_identifier:: TH_identifier 1 3 13
Cc Rtoken_grpl 4 14 1 [1] 1?7] NULL 1 3 4

¢ Rtoken_grp2 5 1 1 | || bad eos NULL 1 3 58
¢ Rtoken_grp2 5 3 1 11| badesc NULL 1 3 59
¢ Rtoken_grp2 5 4 1 [1] #fsm NULL 1 3 26
¢ Rtoken_grp2 5 5 1 [l # fsm-id NULL 1 3 27
C Rtoken_grp2 5 6 1 | || # fsm-filename NULL 1 3 28
¢ Rtoken_grp2 5 8 1 ||| # fsm-class NULL 1 3 30
¢ Rtoken_grp2 5 11 1 ||| # fsm-debug NULL 1 3 33
¢ Rtoken_grp3 6 1 1 ||| # raw-characters NULL 1 3 15
¢ Rtoken_grp3 6 3 1 | || # error-symbols NULL 1 3 17
C Rtoken_grp3 6 4 1 [l] # AD NULL 1 3 19
¢ Rtoken_grp3 6 6 1 [ 1] # parallel-parser NULL 1 3 23
¢ Rtoken_grp3 6 8 1 ||| # parallel-thread-function NULL 1 3 24
¢ Rtoken_grp3 6 10 1 | | | # terminals NULL 1 3 35
¢ Rtoken_grp3 6 12 1 [ || # file-name NULL 1 3 37



18

O 0O 0O 0O 0O O O O 06 060 0 0060 00060606 o060

LR1 STATE NETWORK

Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp5
Rtoken_grp5
Rtoken_grp5
Rpass3
Relems
Relems
Rtoken
Rtoken
Rtoken
Rtoken
Rtoken

—.cog

t

— rule
Rpass3

Lo LW W 000000~~~ O

— R#
1

— =
NNV

U W N F NN NDRFE =22 OO Ww
T =

sr# Po

1

e = T T = T = S e e e e e e e e e T

2

:>| | | arbitration—-code: AR,RtOkCTL,gT’pl

&+ e+ c+ ct+ ct+

— rule
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp5
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2

— R#

S

UL UTT OO0 OO DO R

sr# Po

14
9
8
4
12
2
)
6
13
10
11

—_

UL © 00O — Uk = Wi

2

NN NNDNDNNNDNDDNDNDNDDNDDNDNDNDDNDDNDNDNDDN NN

# name-space NULL

# sym-class NULL

# user-declaration NULL
# constructor NULL

# op NULL

# user-implementation NULL
# user-imp-sym NULL

# terminals-sufx NULL
# Irk-sufx NULL

# arbitrator-code NULL
||| # NULL NULL

[+1

Relems €0g

Relems H)ken

Rtoken

Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp5
State: 2 state type: "
— subrule element

S

State: 3 state type:
— subrule element
71
esc-seq
eol
comment
ws
angled-string
c-literal
c-string
unquoted-string
identifier
int-no
# raw-characters
# Irl-constant-symbols
# error-symbols
# e
# AD
# AB
# parallel-la-boundary
# arbitrator-code
# parallel-parser
# parallel-thread-function
# parallel-control-monitor
# fsm
# fsm-id

# fsm-filename

test_components Grammar

e S S S S e T o W Sy Sy Wy S

— Brn

— Brn

= T = T R e R e e e e T T e e T T e T e T e S S e G e e O SR

W W WWWWwwWwwwww

[e2Me) i) e o o))
© 0 O H W wiN

70

§74

38
39
42
45
47
49
51
54
55
22
56
62
64
65
71
66
67
68
69
70

Red LA
2 1



§74

[l o < S -n i - S o S o S o < S S = e = S o S o S o S o SR < M N S o = Y S o S o S < S . = i = S = o

[7]
=

— rule
t Rtoken_grpl
—esc—seq

— rule
t Rtoken_grpl
:>eol

— rule
t Rtoken_grpl
:>comment

— rule
t Rtoken_grpl

Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp5
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp5
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grpl

jws

— rule

test_components Grammar

B OOt =011~ 17701~~~ Oy Ut ot ottt

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

— =
=W

W o0 IO Uk W~

sr#

14

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

NN NNNDNDNNDNDNNNDDNDDNDNDNDDNDDNDDDNDNNDDNDDNDNDNDDNDDNDNDNDDNDN N

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

# fsm-namespace

# fsm-class

# fsm-version

# fsm-date

# fsm-debug

# fsm-comments

# terminals

# T-enumeration

# file-name

# name-space

# sym-class

# rules

# 1hs

# user-declaration

# user-prefix-declaration
# user-suffix-declaration
# constructor

# destructor

# op

# failed

# user-implementation
# user-imp-tbl

# user-imp-sym

# constant-defs

# terminals-refs

# terminals-sufx

# Irk-sufx

# NULL

bad eos
bad esc

comment-overrun

bad char
State: 4 state type: "
— subrule element
State: 5 state type: "
— subrule element
State: 6 state type: "
— subrule element
State: 7 state type: "
— subrule element
State: 8 state type: "
— subrule element

LR1 STATE NETWORK

= T e T e e e e e N o T e N T el el T el T T e e T e T S e S e e e O e G ST Y

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
93
o4
95
56
o7
58
99
60
61

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

19

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
o4
95
56
57
58
99
60
61

Red LA
4 2

Red LA
5 2

Red LA
6 2

Red LA
7 2

Red LA



20 LR1 STATE NETWORK

t Rtoken_grpl

jangled—string

— rule
t Rtoken_grpl

:c—literal

— rule
t Rtoken_grpl

:>cfst'ring
— rule
t Rtoken_grpl

:>unquoted7 string

— rule
t Rtoken_grpl

jidentifier

— rule
t Rtoken_grpl

int—no
=

— rule
t Rtoken_grpl

é#rawfcharacters

— rule
t Rtoken_grp3

é#lrlfconstantfsymbols

— rule
t Rtoken_grp3

j#error—symbols

— rule
t Rtoken_grp3

:#***

— rule
t Rtoken_grpl

:>#AD
— rule
t Rtoken_grp3

:>#AB
— rule
t Rtoken_grp3

j#parallel—la—boundary

— rule

4

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

12

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

13

sr#

10

sr#

11

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

T

State: 9 state type:
subrule element

State: 10 state type: "
subrule element

State: 11 state type: "
subrule element

State: 12 state type: "
subrule element

State: 13 state type: "
subrule element

State: 14 state type: "
subrule element

State: 15 state type: "
subrule element

State: 16 state type: "
subrule element

State: 17 state type: "
subrule element

State: 18 state type: "
subrule element

State: 19 state type: "
subrule element

State: 20 state type: "
subrule element

State: 21 state type: "
subrule element

1

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

test_components Grammar

0

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

§74

Red

Red
10

Red
11

Red
12

Red
13

Red
14

Red
15

Red
16

Red
17

Red
18

Red
19

Red
20

Red

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA



§74 test_components Grammar

t Rtoken_grp3

j#arbitrator—code

— rule
t Rtoken_grp5

:#parallel—parser

— rule
t Rtoken_grp3

:>#pa7‘allel7thread7function

— rule
t Rtoken_grp3

%

:>#parallelfcont'rol —monitor

— rule
t Rtoken_grp3

j#fsm
— rule
t Rtoken_grp2

:#fsm—id
— rule
t Rtoken_grp2

:>#fsm7filename

— rule
t Rtoken_grp2

é#fsmfnamespace

— rule
t Rtoken_grp2

j#fsm—class

— rule
t Rtoken_grp2

:#fsm—’uersion
— rule
t Rtoken_grp2

:>#fsm7date

— rule
t Rtoken_grp2

:>#fsm7debug
— rule
t Rtoken_grp2

j#fsm—comments

— rule

_>

6

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

10

sr#
11

sr#

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

State: 22 state type: "

subrule element

State: 23 state type: "

subrule element

State: 24 state type: "

subrule element

State: 25 state type: "

subrule element

State: 26 state type: "

subrule element

State: 27 state type: "

subrule element

State: 28 state type: "

subrule element

State: 29 state type: "

subrule element

State: 30 state type: "

subrule element

State: 31 state type: "

subrule element

State: 32 state type: "

subrule element

State: 33 state type: "

subrule element

State: 34 state type: "

subrule element

LR1 STATE NETWORK

1

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

0

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

21

Red
22

Red
23

Red
24

Red
25

Red
26

Red
27

Red
28

Red
29

Red
30

Red
31

Red
32

Red
33

Red

21

2

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA



22 LR1 STATE NETWORK

t Rtoken_grp2

j#terminals

— rule —
t Rtoken_grp3

:#T—enumeration

— rule —
t Rtoken_grp3

:>#filefname
— rule —
t Rtoken_grp3

:>#namef space
— rule —
t Rtoken_grp3

j#sym— class
— rule —
t Rtoken_grp3

:#rules
— rule —
t Rtoken_grp4

:>#lhs

— rule —
t Rtoken_grp4

é#userfdeclaration

— rule —
t Rtoken_grp4

j#user—prefiz —declaration

— rule —
t Rtoken_grp4

:#use’r—suffia;— declaration

— rule —
t Rtoken_grp4

:>#const7‘uctor

— rule —
t Rtoken_grp4

é#destructor

— rule —
t Rtoken_grp4

j#op
— rule —

5

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

12

sr#

10

sr#
11

sr#
12

sr#
13

sr#

14

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

State: 35 state type: "
subrule element

State: 36 state type: "
subrule element

State: 37 state type: "
subrule element

State: 38 state type: "
subrule element

State: 39 state type: "
subrule element

State: 40 state type: "
subrule element

State: 41 state type: "
subrule element

State: 42 state type: "
subrule element

State: 43 state type: "
subrule element

State: 44 state type: "
subrule element

State: 45 state type: "
subrule element

State: 46 state type: "
subrule element

State: 47 state type: "
subrule element

1

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

test_components Grammar

0

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

§74

34

Red
35

Red
36

Red
37

Red
38

Red
39

Red
40

Red
41

Red
42

Red
43

Red
44

Red
45

Red
46

Red

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA



§74 test_components Grammar

t Rtoken_grp4

:>#failed

— rule
t Rtoken_grp5

:#user—implementation

— rule
t Rtoken_grp4

:>#user7imp7tbl

— rule
t Rtoken_grp4

:>#user7impfsym
— rule
t Rtoken_grp4

:>#constant—defs

— rule
t Rtoken_grp4

:#te'r'minals —refs

— rule
t Rtoken_grp4

:>#terminals —sufx

— rule
t Rtoken_grp4

:>#lrkfsuf:r
— rule
t Rtoken_grp4

#NULL

— rule
t Rtoken_grp5

:::
— rule
t Rtoken_grpl

:>badeos

— rule
t Rtoken_grp2

:>badesc

— rule
t Rtoken_grp2

§ comment—overrun

— rule

7

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

sr#

sr#

sr#
10

sr#
11

sr#

12

sr#
13

sr#
14

sr#

15

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

State: 48 state type: "

subrule element

State: 49 state type: "

subrule element

State: 50 state type: "

subrule element

State: 51 state type: "

subrule element

State: 52 state type: "

subrule element

State: 53 state type: "

subrule element

State: 54 state type: "

subrule element

State: 55 state type: "

subrule element

State: 56 state type: "

subrule element

State: 57 state type: "

subrule element

State: 58 state type: "

subrule element

State: 59 state type: "

subrule element

State: 60 state type: "

subrule element

LR1 STATE NETWORK

1

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

0

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

47

Red
48

Red
49

Red
50

Red
51

Red
52

Red
53

Red
54

Red
55

Red
56

Red
57

Red
58

Red
59

Red

23

2

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA



24

LR1 STATE NETWORK

t Rtoken_grp2
jbadchar

— rule
t Rtoken_grpl

— rule
t Rtoken_grp5
:>Relems

— rule

O O 0O 0O 0O O O 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O O 0 06 000000000000 0600600606060 060 0 c

Rpass3

Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp5
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp2

—

%

_>

5

R#

R#
8

e
3*

(S B B R B & O B L .2 B BN BN BN BN BN (N i e B> B o) B epRl e RO S GL BN B L O R L

2 3

sr# Po <
3 3

sr# Po <+
4 2

sr# Po <
2 2 eog
11 [l
3 1 |l
5 1 |1l
7 1 Il
9 1 |l
11 1 |
12 1 [
13 1 11
2 1 |l
7 1 Il
9 1 |l
10 1 11l
12 1 [
2 1 |l
5 1 |1l
7 1 Il
9 1 |l
11 1 [
11 1l
2 1 |l
4 1 [
5 1 |l
7 1 1
10 1 11l
12 1 [
13 1 [
3 1 |l
2 1 Il
4 1 |1
6 1 |l
8 1 |l
10 1 |
14 1 11
11 Il
3 1 |l
4 1 |1
5 1 |1l
6 1 [l
8 1 Il

test_components Grammar

State: 61 state type: "
subrule element —

State: 62 state type: "
subrule element —

State: 63 state type: ®
subrule element —

# *** NS_o2_code_end::TH_o2_code_end
bad char NS_bad_char_set:: TH_bad_char_set
c-literal NS_c_literal:: TH_c_literal
:: NS_dbl_colon::TH_dbl_colon
esc-seq NS_esc_seq:: TH_esc_seq
int-no NS_int_no:: TH_int_no
ws NS_ws:: TH_ws
unquoted-string NS_unqg-_str:: TH_unqg-str
comment-overrun NULL

# fsm-namespace NULL
# fsm-version NULL
# fsm-date NULL
# fsm-comments NULL
# Irl-constant-symbols NULL
# AB NULL
# parallel-la-boundary NULL
# parallel-control-monitor NULL
# T-enumeration NULL
# rules NULL
# lhs NULL
# user-prefix-declaration NULL
# user-suffix-declaration NULL
# destructor NULL
# user-imp-tbl NULL
# constant-defs NULL
# terminals-refs NULL
# failed NULL
angled-string NS_angled_string:: TH_angled_string
comment NS_c_comments:: TH_c_comments
c-string NS_c_string:: TH_c_string
eol NS_eol::TH_eol
identifier NS_identifier:: TH_identifier
7| NULL
bad eos NULL
bad esc NULL
# fsm NULL
# fsm-id NULL
# fsm-filename NULL
# fsm-class NULL

1

Brn Gto

1

Brn Gto

1

Brn Gto

1

63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63

0

0

0

64

LW WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWL0WWWWL0WWWWWWwWwwww

§74

60 2

Red LA
61 2

Red LA
62 2

Red LA
64
18
61
10
57
5
14
8
12
60
29
31
32
34
16
20
21
25
36
40
41
43
44
46
50
52
53
48
9
7
11
6
13
4
58
59
26
27
28
30



§74 test_components Grammar

Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp5
Rtoken_grp5
Rtoken_grp5
Relems

Rtoken

Rtoken

Rtoken

Rtoken

Rtoken

O O 0O O O 0 060 60 060 0 0000000060 060 0600600600600

—.e0g
— rule
t Rpass3

:>Rtoken

— rule
t Relems

:>Rtoken,grp1
— rule
t Rtoken

:>Rtoken,grp2

— rule
t Rtoken

:>Rtoken,grp3
— rule
t Rtoken
:>Rtoken,grp4

— rule
t Rtoken

:>Rtoken,grp5

WWWWWNWwooITIIJJJ~J3D02000OOO o Oy Ut

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

— =
[ N

CUR W N RN RN~

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

e e e e T e Tl e S e R e e e T = e e e e e e

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

| # fsm-debug NULL

| # raw-characters NULL

| # error-symbols NULL

| # AD NULL

| # parallel-parser NULL

| # parallel-thread-function NULL
| # terminals NULL

| # file-name NULL

| # name-space NULL

| # sym-class NULL

| # user-declaration NULL

| # constructor NULL

| # op NULL

| # user-implementation NULL
| # user-imp-sym NULL

| # terminals-sufx NULL

| # Irk-sufx NULL

| # arbitrator-code NULL

||| #NULL NULL

Rtoken

Rtoken_grpl
Rtoken_grp2
Rtoken_grp3
Rtoken_grp4
Rtoken_grp5

State: 64 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 65 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 66 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 67 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 68 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 69 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 70 state type: "

LR1 STATE NETWORK

63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63 62
1 65
63 66
63 67
63 68
63 69
63 70

LOWWWWWWWWWwWwwwwwwwwow

— Brn Gto

— Brn Gto

— Brn Gto

63 0
— Brn Gto
63 0
— Brn Gto
63 0
— Brn Gto
63 0

25

33
15
17
19
23
24
35
37
38
39
42
45
47
49
o1
54
55
22
56
62
65
66
67
68
69
70

Red LA
64 1

Red LA
65 2

Red LA
66 2

Red LA
67 2

Red LA
68 2

Red LA
69 2



26 LR1 STATE NETWORK

— rule — R#
t Rtoken 3
:>Rtoken
— rule — R#
t Relems 2

sr# Po <

5

sr# Po <+

1

2

2

subrule element

State: 71 state type: "
subrule element

test_.components Grammar §74

— Brn Gto Red LA
63 0 70 2

— Brn Gto Red LA
1 0 71 2



§75 test_components Grammar

75. Index.

9.

68.

*xkxk: O,

AB: 37.

AD: 37.
arbitrator-code: (8.
constant-defs: 52.
constructor: 52.
destructor: 5H2.
error-symbols: 37.
failed: O68.
file-name: 37.
fsm: 24.
fsm-class: 24.
fsm-comments: 24.
fsm-date: 24.
fsm-debug: 24.
fsm-filename: 24.
fsm-id: 24.
fsm-namespace: 24.
fsm-version: 24.
lhs: 5H2.
lrk-sufx: 52.
lri-constant-symbols: 37.
name-space: J7.
NULL: 068.

op: 52.

HoH K H HE R H R R HEREHHEREHEHEREHREHEREHEHEREHE R R R+

parallel-la-boundary: 37.
parallel-parser: 37.

raw-characters: 37.
rules: 52.
sym-class: 37.
T-enumeration: 37.
terminals: 37.
terminals-refs: 5H2.
terminals-sufx: H2.
user-declaration: 52.
user—-imp-sym: 52.
user—-imp-tbl: 52.
user—-implementation: 52.
user-prefix-declaration: 5
# user-suffix-declaration: 52.
I1l: 9, 24, 37, 52, 68.

[?7]: 9.

ADD_TOKEN_TO_ERROR_QUEUE: 12, 23, 25, 26, 27.

ADD_TOKEN_TO_PRODUCER_QUEUE: 6, 10, 11, 13,
14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 28, 29, 30, 31,
32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45,

parallel-control-monitor: 37.

parallel-thread-function: 37.

INDEX

27

46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59,

60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 69, 70, 71, 72.

angled-string: 9.
AR_Rtoken_grpl: T74.

bad char: 9.
bad eos: 24.
bad esc: 24.

c-literal: 9.

c-string: 9.

comment: 9.

comment-overrun: 24.

eog: O.

eol: O.

esc-seq: 9.

identifier: 9.

int-no: 9.
NS_angled_string::TH_angled_string:

NS_bad_char_set::TH_bad_char_set: 9.

NS_c_comments: :TH_c_comments: 9.
NS_c_literal::TH_c_literal: 9.
NS_c_string::TH_c_string: 9.
NS_dbl_colon::TH_dbl_colon: 9.
NS_eol::TH_eol: 9.
NS_esc_seq::TH_esc_seq: 9.
NS_identifier::TH_identifier: 0.
NS_int_no::TH_int_no: 9.
NS_o2_code_end: :TH_o2_code_end: 9.
NS_unqg_str::TH_ung_str: 9.
NS_ws::TH_ws: O.
NS_yacco2_k_symbols: 6.

NULL: 9, 24, 37, 52, 68.

parser—_: 23, 25, 26, 27.

PTR_LR1 eog__: 6.

pl__: T2.

p2__: 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21,

22, 23, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32,
35, 36, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45,
48, 49, 50, 51, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58,
61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 69, 70, 71.
Relems: 5, 7.
Relems: 7.
Rpass3: 5.
Rtoken: 7.
Rtoken: 8.
Rtoken_grpl: 8.
Rtoken_grp2: &.
Rtoken_grp3: &.
Rtoken_grp4: &.
Rtoken_grp5: &

~

Rtoken_grpl: 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17,

18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23.

33, 34,
46, 47,
59, 60,



28 INDEX

Rtoken_grp2: 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32,
33, 34, 35, 36.

Rtoken_grp3: 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45,
46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51.

Rtoken_grp4: 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60,
61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67.

Rtoken_grp5: 68, 69, 70, 71, 72.

rule_info__: 23, 25, 26, 27.

set_abort_parse: 23, 25, 26, 27.

sf+ 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21,
22, 23, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35,
36, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48,
49, 50, 51, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61,
62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 69, 70, 71, 72.

testdriver: 2.

true: 23, 25, 26, 27.

unquoted-string: 9.

ws: 9.

yacco2: 6.

test_components Grammar

8§75



test_components Grammar NAMES OF THE SECTIONS 29

Ctest_components user-prefix-declaration directive 4)
Rpass3 op directive 6)

Rtoken_grpl subrule 1 op directive 10
Rtoken_grpl subrule 10 op directive 1
Rtoken_grpl subrule 11 op directive 2
Rtoken_grpl subrule 12 op directive 2
Rtoken_grpl subrule 13 op directive 2
Rtoken_grpl subrule 14 op directive 2
Rtoken_grpl subrule 2 op directive 1
Rtoken_grpl subrule 3 op directive 1
Rtoken_grpl subrule 4 op directive 1
Rtoken_grpl subrule 5 op directive 1
Rtoken_grpl subrule 6 op directive 1
Rtoken_grpl subrule 7 op directive 16
Rtoken_grpl subrule 8 op directive 17
Rtoken_grpl subrule 9 op directive 18
Rtoken_grp2 subrule 1 op directive 25
Rtoken_grp2 subrule 10 op directive 34)
Rtoken_grp2 subrule 11 op directive 35)
Rtoken_grp2 subrule 12 op directive 50}
Rtoken_grp2 subrule 2 op directive :
Rtoken_grp2 subrule 3 op directive 27
Rtoken_grp2 subrule 4 op directive 28
Rtoken_grp2 subrule 5 op directive 29
Rtoken_grp2 subrule 6 op directive 30
Rtoken_grp2 subrule 7 op directive :

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
( 3
( Rtoken_grp2 subrule 8 op directive 3:
( 3
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

—~— ~— ~—— ~—— ~——

u‘-bw

)
19
0
1
2
3
1)
2)
13)
4)
15)
)
)
)
)

no
(=

Rtoken_grp2 subrule 9 op directive :
Rtoken_grp3 subrule 1 op directive 3
Rtoken_grp3 subrule 10 op directive
Rtoken_grp3 subrule 11 op directive 4
Rtoken_grp3 subrule 12 op directive -
Rtoken_grp3 subrule 13 op directive
Rtoken_grp3 subrule 14 op directive
Rtoken_grp3 subrule 2 op directive :
Rtoken_grp3 subrule 3 op directive
Rtoken_grp3 subrule 4 op directive
Rtoken_grp3 subrule 5 op directive -
Rtoken_grp3 subrule 6 op directive
Rtoken_grp3 subrule 7 op directive 4
Rtoken_grp3 subrule 8 op directive -
Rtoken_grp3 subrule 9 op directive
Rtoken_grp4 subrule 1 op directive !
Rtoken_grp4 subrule 10 op directive
Rtoken_grp4 subrule 11 op directive
Rtoken_grp4 subrule 12 op directive
Rtoken_grp4 subrule 13 op directive 6:
Rtoken_grp4 subrule 14 op directive

I o ~— ~— ~—— ~— ~— ~— ~— ~—

o

ot >

=
o ©
~ S~~~

7

BB R E g
O © g

i

= '
RSN O CCI R

ot
o O o O
~ ~— ~— \] D UL B W N e e

D

—~— ~—— ~—— ~— ~— ~——

Rtoken_grp4 subrule 15 op directive 6
Rtoken_grp4 subrule 2 op directive 54
Rtoken_grp4 subrule 3 op directive 55
Rtoken_grp4 subrule 4 op directive 56



30 NAMES OF THE SECTIONS

Rtoken_grp4 subrule 5 op directive !
Rtoken_grp4 subrule 6 op directive 58
Rtoken_grp4 subrule 7 op directive :

(
(
(
( Rtoken_grp4 subrule 8 op directive
( Rtoken_grp4 subrule 9 op directive
( Rtoken_grp5 subrule 1 op directive
( Rtoken_grp5 subrule 2 op directive
{ Rtoken_grp5 subrule 3 op directive
( Rtoken_grp5 subrule 4 op directive

— ~—— ~—— ~—— ~— ~— ~— ~— ~——

test_components Grammar



Copyright

test_components Grammar
Date: January 2, 2015 at 15:40
File: test_components.lex
Ns: NS_test_components
Version: 1.0 Debug: true
Grammar Comments: Type: Monolithic

Tester: lexical stage constructing tokens for syntax parser.

Section

Page



test_components Grammar

Testdriver .. ... 2
Fsm Ctest_components Class ... ........ ... 3
Ctest_components user-prefix-declaration directive ............................. 4
Rpass3 tule ... 5
Rpass3 op directive ... ... 6
Relems tule . ..o 7
Rtoken tule . ... o 8
Rtoken_grpl tule .. ... . 9
Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 1 ... ... 10
Rtoken_grpl’ssubrule 2 ... .. .. 11
Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 3 ... . . 12
Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 4 ... .. . 13
Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 5 ... ... 14
Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 6 ...... .. ... 15
Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 7 ... . . 16
Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 8 ... .. . 17
Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 9 ... ... 18
Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 10 ... ... . 19
Rtoken_grp1’s subrule 11 .. ... 20
Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 12 ... ... . 21
Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 13 ... . . 22
Rtoken_grpl’s subrule 14 ... ... 23
Rioken_grp2 rule ... ... 24
Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 1 ... ... 25
Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 2 ... . 26
Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 3 ... . . 27
Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 4 ... . . 28
Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 5 ... ... 29
Ritoken_grp2’s subrule 6 ... ... ... 30
Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 7 ... 31
Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 8 ... .. .. 32
Rtoken_grp2’ssubrule 9 ... ... . . e 33
Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 10 . ... ... 34
Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 11 .. ... ... . . . i 3D
Rtoken_grp2’s subrule 12 ... .. 36
Rtoken_grp3 tule . ... 37
Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 1 ... .. . 38
Rtoken_grp3’ssubrule 2 ... ... .. e 39
Ritoken_grp3’s subrule 3 ... . .. 40
Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 4 . ... . 41
Rtoken_grp3’s subrule b . ... . 42
Rtoken_grp3’ssubrule 6 ... ... 43
Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 7 ... . . 44
Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 8 ... ... 45
Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 9 . ... 46
Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 10 . ... .. 47
Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 11 .. ... 48
Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 12 ... . 49
Rtoken_grp3’s subrule 13 ... . 50
Ritoken_grp3’s subrule 14 .. .. .. 51
Rtoken_grp4 rule .. ..o 52

Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 1 ... 53

TABLE OF CONTENTS

© © 00000~~~ O O Ut Ut ULULUTLOUTUU = i b e WWwhNoNDNND DN =

el el el e el e e T e T e T e T e S S e
NN =000 o v



2 TABLE OF CONTENTS

Rtoken_grp4’ssubrule 2 ... .. . 54
Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 3 ... .. . 55
Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 4 ... ... 56
Rtoken_grp4’ssubrule 5 ... 57
Rtoken_grp4’ssubrule 6 ... ... 58
Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 7 ... 59
Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 8 ... .. 60
Rtoken_grp4’s subrule O ... ... 61
Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 10 .. ... 62
Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 11 ... 63
Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 12 ... . 64
Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 13 ... . 65
Ritoken_grp4’s subrule 14 .. ... 66
Rtoken_grp4’s subrule 15 ... 67

Rtoken_grpd rule .. ... 68
Rtoken_grp5’s subrule 1 ... 69
Rtoken_grp5’s subrule 2 . ... 70
Ritoken_grp5’s subrule 3 ... . . 71
Rtoken_grp5’s subrule 4 ... .. 72

First Set Language for OLmFer 73
Lrl State Network ... ... 74
Index ..o 75

test_components Grammar

12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15

16
17
27



	Copyright
	Testdriver
	Fsm Ctest_components class
	Ctest_components user-prefix-declaration directive

	Rpass3 rule
	Rpass3 op directive

	Relems rule
	Rtoken rule
	Rtoken_grp1 rule
	Rtoken_grp1's subrule 1
	Rtoken_grp1's subrule 2
	Rtoken_grp1's subrule 3
	Rtoken_grp1's subrule 4
	Rtoken_grp1's subrule 5
	Rtoken_grp1's subrule 6
	Rtoken_grp1's subrule 7
	Rtoken_grp1's subrule 8
	Rtoken_grp1's subrule 9
	Rtoken_grp1's subrule 10
	Rtoken_grp1's subrule 11
	Rtoken_grp1's subrule 12
	Rtoken_grp1's subrule 13
	Rtoken_grp1's subrule 14

	Rtoken_grp2 rule
	Rtoken_grp2's subrule 1
	Rtoken_grp2's subrule 2
	Rtoken_grp2's subrule 3
	Rtoken_grp2's subrule 4
	Rtoken_grp2's subrule 5
	Rtoken_grp2's subrule 6
	Rtoken_grp2's subrule 7
	Rtoken_grp2's subrule 8
	Rtoken_grp2's subrule 9
	Rtoken_grp2's subrule 10
	Rtoken_grp2's subrule 11
	Rtoken_grp2's subrule 12

	Rtoken_grp3 rule
	Rtoken_grp3's subrule 1
	Rtoken_grp3's subrule 2
	Rtoken_grp3's subrule 3
	Rtoken_grp3's subrule 4
	Rtoken_grp3's subrule 5
	Rtoken_grp3's subrule 6
	Rtoken_grp3's subrule 7
	Rtoken_grp3's subrule 8
	Rtoken_grp3's subrule 9
	Rtoken_grp3's subrule 10
	Rtoken_grp3's subrule 11
	Rtoken_grp3's subrule 12
	Rtoken_grp3's subrule 13
	Rtoken_grp3's subrule 14

	Rtoken_grp4 rule
	Rtoken_grp4's subrule 1
	Rtoken_grp4's subrule 2
	Rtoken_grp4's subrule 3
	Rtoken_grp4's subrule 4
	Rtoken_grp4's subrule 5
	Rtoken_grp4's subrule 6
	Rtoken_grp4's subrule 7
	Rtoken_grp4's subrule 8
	Rtoken_grp4's subrule 9
	Rtoken_grp4's subrule 10
	Rtoken_grp4's subrule 11
	Rtoken_grp4's subrule 12
	Rtoken_grp4's subrule 13
	Rtoken_grp4's subrule 14
	Rtoken_grp4's subrule 15

	Rtoken_grp5 rule
	Rtoken_grp5's subrule 1
	Rtoken_grp5's subrule 2
	Rtoken_grp5's subrule 3
	Rtoken_grp5's subrule 4

	First Set Language for 
	Lr1 State Network
	Index
	Names of the sections
	Ctest_components user-prefix-declaration directive
	Rpass3 op directive
	Rtoken_grp1 subrule 1 op directive
	Rtoken_grp1 subrule 10 op directive
	Rtoken_grp1 subrule 11 op directive
	Rtoken_grp1 subrule 12 op directive
	Rtoken_grp1 subrule 13 op directive
	Rtoken_grp1 subrule 14 op directive
	Rtoken_grp1 subrule 2 op directive
	Rtoken_grp1 subrule 3 op directive
	Rtoken_grp1 subrule 4 op directive
	Rtoken_grp1 subrule 5 op directive
	Rtoken_grp1 subrule 6 op directive
	Rtoken_grp1 subrule 7 op directive
	Rtoken_grp1 subrule 8 op directive
	Rtoken_grp1 subrule 9 op directive
	Rtoken_grp2 subrule 1 op directive
	Rtoken_grp2 subrule 10 op directive
	Rtoken_grp2 subrule 11 op directive
	Rtoken_grp2 subrule 12 op directive
	Rtoken_grp2 subrule 2 op directive
	Rtoken_grp2 subrule 3 op directive
	Rtoken_grp2 subrule 4 op directive
	Rtoken_grp2 subrule 5 op directive
	Rtoken_grp2 subrule 6 op directive
	Rtoken_grp2 subrule 7 op directive
	Rtoken_grp2 subrule 8 op directive
	Rtoken_grp2 subrule 9 op directive
	Rtoken_grp3 subrule 1 op directive
	Rtoken_grp3 subrule 10 op directive
	Rtoken_grp3 subrule 11 op directive
	Rtoken_grp3 subrule 12 op directive
	Rtoken_grp3 subrule 13 op directive
	Rtoken_grp3 subrule 14 op directive
	Rtoken_grp3 subrule 2 op directive
	Rtoken_grp3 subrule 3 op directive
	Rtoken_grp3 subrule 4 op directive
	Rtoken_grp3 subrule 5 op directive
	Rtoken_grp3 subrule 6 op directive
	Rtoken_grp3 subrule 7 op directive
	Rtoken_grp3 subrule 8 op directive
	Rtoken_grp3 subrule 9 op directive
	Rtoken_grp4 subrule 1 op directive
	Rtoken_grp4 subrule 10 op directive
	Rtoken_grp4 subrule 11 op directive
	Rtoken_grp4 subrule 12 op directive
	Rtoken_grp4 subrule 13 op directive
	Rtoken_grp4 subrule 14 op directive
	Rtoken_grp4 subrule 15 op directive
	Rtoken_grp4 subrule 2 op directive
	Rtoken_grp4 subrule 3 op directive
	Rtoken_grp4 subrule 4 op directive
	Rtoken_grp4 subrule 5 op directive
	Rtoken_grp4 subrule 6 op directive
	Rtoken_grp4 subrule 7 op directive
	Rtoken_grp4 subrule 8 op directive
	Rtoken_grp4 subrule 9 op directive
	Rtoken_grp5 subrule 1 op directive
	Rtoken_grp5 subrule 2 op directive
	Rtoken_grp5 subrule 3 op directive
	Rtoken_grp5 subrule 4 op directive


